502667144 02/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2713751

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZERO SHOCK SEATING, LLC	09/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEVEN A. SALVO AND SANDRA J. SALVO, TRUSTEES, SALVO LIVING TRUST
Street Address:	15639 SOUTH 17TH STREET
City:	PHOENIX
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85048-8637

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11278642
Application Number:	11608708
Application Number:	11609833
Application Number:	12564875
Application Number:	13854102
Application Number:	13907945

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (480)994-9025

 Phone:
 4809949888

Email: shartway@ngtechlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: THE NOBLITT GROUP, PLLC

Address Line 1: 8800 NORTH GAINEY CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 279

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85258

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10427.0001
PATENT

502667144 REEL: 032171 FRAME: 0971

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. WADE SCHNELL
Signature:	/d. wade schnell/
Date:	02/05/2014
Total Attachments: 16 source=Salvo#page1.tif source=Salvo#page2.tif source=Salvo#page3.tif source=Salvo#page4.tif source=Salvo#page5.tif source=Salvo#page6.tif source=Salvo#page7.tif source=Salvo#page8.tif source=Salvo#page9.tif source=Salvo#page10.tif source=Salvo#page11.tif source=Salvo#page11.tif source=Salvo#page13.tif source=Salvo#page15.tif source=Salvo#page15.tif source=Salvo#page16.tif	

EXHIBIT A To Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Question 2: Name of Receiving Party:

The full name of the Receiving Party is as follows:

Steven A. Salvo and Sandra J. Salvo, Trustees, or their successors in Trust, under the Salvo Living Trust, dated February 26, 1990, and any amendments thereto.

Question 5: Name and Address to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document should be Mailed:

The full name of the addressee is as follows:

Steven A. Salvo and Sandra J. Salvo, Trustees, or their successors in Trust, under the Salvo Living Trust, dated February 26, 1990, and any amendments thereto.

EXHIBIT B To Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Question 4: Application or Patent Number(s):

Conveying Party granted to Receiving Party a security interest in the Patent described on Schedule 1 to the Zero Shock Seating, LLC Convertible Subordinated Promissory Note dated September 12, 2013 (the "Agreement"), a copy of such Agreement being attached as <u>Schedule 1</u> to this <u>Exhibit B</u>, and which security pledge is more particularly set forth in Section 3 of the Agreement. Prior to such pledge to Receiving Party, Conveying Party obtained its interest in the Patent pursuant to that certain Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document (502488538), a copy of which is attached as Schedule 2 to this Exhibit B.

SCHEDULE 1 TO EXHIBIT B To Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Zero Shock Seating, LLC Convertible Subordinated Promissory Note

[See Attached]

THIS NOTE HAS NOT BEEN REGISTERED UNDER THE SECURITIES ACT OF 1933, AS AMENDED (THE "SECURITIES ACT"), NOR UNDER ANY STATE SECURITIES LAW AND MAY NOT BE PLEDGED, SOLD, ASSIGNED, OR TRANSFERRED UNLESS (I) A REGISTRATION STATEMENT WITH RESPECT THERETO IS EFFECTIVE UNDER THE SECURITIES ACT AND ANY APPLICABLE STATE SECURITIES LAW REQUIREMENTS HAVE BEEN MET OR (II) EXEMPTIONS FROM THE REGISTRATION REQUIREMENTS UNDER THE SECURITIES ACT AND THE REGISTRATION OR QUALIFICATION REQUIREMENTS OF APPLICABLE STATE SECURITIES LAWS ARE AVAILABLE.

\$ 100,000

ZERO SHOCK SEATING, LLC

CONVERTIBLE SUBORDINATED PROMISSORY NOTE

September 12, 2013

Zero Shock Seating, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company (the "Company"), the principal office of which is located at 465 East Chilton Drive, Suite 1A, Chandler, Arizona 85225, for value received hereby promises to pay to Steven A. Salvo and Sandra J. Salvo, Trustees, or their successors in trust, under the Salvo Living Trust, dated February 26, 1990, and any amendments thereto (the "Holder"), or their registered assigns, the sum of \$1,000,000, or such lesser amount as shall then be outstanding hereunder. The principal amount hereof and any unpaid accrued interest hereon, as set forth below, shall be due and payable on the earlier to occur of (i) September 12, 2016, or (ii) when declared due and payable by the Holder upon the occurrence of an Event of Default (as defined below) (the "Initial Term"); provided, that this Note may be renewed for one additional year by the Company, at its sole discretion, upon 30 days notice to the Holder (the "Renewal Term"). Payment for all amounts due hereunder shall be made by mail to the registered address of the Holder.

This Note is being issued pursuant to a private offering of up to \$1,000,000.00 principal amount of notes issued by the Company (the "Note Offering").

The following is a statement of the rights of the Holder of this Note and the conditions to which this Note is subject, and to which the Holder hereof, by the acceptance of this Note, agrees:

- 1. **Definitions.** As used in this Note, the following terms, unless the context otherwise requires, have the following meanings:
- (i) "Company" includes any corporation, limited liability company, or other entity which shall succeed to or assume the obligations of the Company under this Note.
- (ii) "Holder," when the context refers to a holder of this Note, shall mean any person who shall at the time be the registered holder of this Note.
- 2. Interest. Interest shall accrue (at the below rates) from and after the date of this Note. Upon the maturity of this Note, the Company shall pay interest at the rate of (i) 10.0% per annum on the principal outstanding during the Initial Term, and (ii) 12.0% per annum on the principal outstanding during the Renewal Term, if applicable. In the event that the principal amount of this Note is not paid in full when such amount becomes due and payable, interest at the rate equal to the lesser of (a)

PHX 330,152,498.31 - ZSS

the then applicable interest rate payable under this Note plus one percent or (b) the highest rate then permitted by law shall continue to accrue on the balance of any unpaid principal until such balance is paid.

3. Security For This Note.

3.1 As security for this Note, the following instruments or items of collateral have been furnished to Holder (such instruments and documents, together with any other instruments and documents evidencing, guaranteeing or securing the indebtedness evidenced by this Note, as all such instruments and documents may be amended, modified, extended, refinanced and/or supplemented, are collectively referred to herein as the "Security Documents"), and the Company does hereby pledge, convey and grant to Holder a continuing security interest in and to the following collateral:

(a) Intellectual Property as described in <u>Schedule 1</u>.

- of the Security Documents, the terms of this Note shall control; however, this provision shall not be deemed to limit, abrogate, restrict or impair any provision in any one or more of the Security Documents which provides for more extensive or expansive obligations, requirements or restrictions by or upon Borrower or more extensive or expansive rights or remedies of Holder, than are contained in this Note. The Company represents and warrants to Holder, as of the date hereof and as of each day that the indebtedness evidenced by this Note is outstanding, that the Company (i) has obtained all necessary approvals and has due authority to execute this Note and pledge the Intellectual Property described on Schedule 1 as contemplated hereby, (ii) has not previously pledged said Intellectual Property and, except as to Holders of this Note, will not further pledge or otherwise encumber such Intellectual Property while any of the indebtedness evidenced by this Note is outstanding, (iii) shall take, and authorizes Holder to take, all necessary steps to enable Holder to perfect its security interest in said Intellectual Property, and (iv) shall take all actions necessary to maintain said Intellectual Property in full force and effect, including the payment of all maintenance fees and other charges.
- 4. Events of Default. If any of the events specified in this Section 4 shall occur (herein individually referred to as an "Event of Default"), the Holder of this Note may, so long as such condition exists, (a) declare the entire unpaid principal and unpaid accrued interest hereon immediately due and payable, by notice in writing to the Company, and (b) foreclose (by taking all necessary actions under applicable law) its security interest in the collateral described in Section 3 above and in Schdule 1 attached to this Note:
- (i) default in the payment of the principal and unpaid accrued interest of this Note when due and payable, or the Company's breach of any of its non-monetary obligations under this Note, if such default is not cured by the Company within ten days after the Holder has given the Company written notice of such default; or
- (ii) the institution by the Company of proceedings to be adjudicated as bankrupt or insolvent, or the consent by it to institution of bankruptcy or insolvency proceedings against it or the filing by it of a petition or answer or consent seeking reorganization or release under the federal Bankruptcy Act, or any other applicable federal or state law, or the consent by it to the filing of any such petition or the appointment of a receiver, liquidator, assignee, trustee, or other similar official of the Company, or of any substantial part of its property, or the making by it of an assignment for the benefit of creditors, or the taking of corporate action by the Company in furtherance of any such action; or

- (iii) if, within 60 days after the commencement of an action against the Company (and service of process in connection therewith on the Company) seeking any bankruptcy, insolvency, reorganization, liquidation, dissolution, or similar relief under any present or future statute, law, or regulation, such action shall not have been resolved in favor of the Company or all orders or proceedings thereunder affecting the operations or the business of the Company stayed, or if the stay of any such order or proceeding shall thereafter be set aside, or if, within 60 days after the appointment without the consent or acquiescence of the Company of any trustee, receiver, or liquidator of the Company or of all or any substantial part of the properties of the Company, such appointment shall not have been vacated; or
- (iv) any declared default of the Company under any Senior Indebtedness (as defined below) that gives the holder thereof the right to accelerate such Senior Indebtedness, and such Senior Indebtedness is in fact accelerated by the holder.
- 5. Subordination. The indebtedness evidenced by this Note is hereby expressly subordinated, to the extent and in the manner hereinafter set forth, in right of payment to the prior payment in full of all the Company's Senior Indebtedness, as hereinafter defined.
- 5.1. Senior Indebtedness. As used in this Note, the term "Senior Indebtedness" shall mean the principal of and unpaid accrued interest on: (i) all indebtedness of the Company to banks, commercial finance lenders, insurance companies, or other financial institutions regularly engaged in the business of lending money, which is for money borrowed by the Company (whether or not secured), and (ii) any such indebtedness or any debentures, notes, or other evidence of indebtedness issued in exchange for or to refinance such Senior Indebtedness, but specifically excluding any indebtedness arising from the satisfaction of such Senior Indebtedness by a guarantor.
- If there should occur any Default on Senior Indebtedness. receivership, insolvency, assignment for the benefit of creditors, bankruptcy, reorganization, or arrangements with creditors (whether or not pursuant to bankruptcy or other insolvency laws), sale of all or substantially all of the assets, dissolution, liquidation, or any other marshalling of the assets and liabilities of the Company, or if this Note shall be declared due and payable upon the occurrence of an Event of Default with respect to any Senior Indebtedness, then (i) no amount shall be paid by the Company in respect of the principal of or interest on this Note at the time outstanding, unless and until the principal of and interest on the Senior Indebtedness then outstanding shall be paid in full, and (ii) no claim or proof of claim shall be filed with the Company by or on behalf of the Holder of this Note that shall assert any right to receive any payments in respect of the principal of and interest on this Note, except subject to the payment in full of the principal of and interest on all of the Senior Indebtedness then outstanding. If there occurs an event of default that has been declared in writing with respect to any Senior Indebtedness, or in the instrument under which any Senior Indebtedness is outstanding, permitting the holder of such Senior Indebtedness to accelerate the maturity thereof, then, unless and until such event of default shall have been cured or waived or shall have ceased to exist, or all Senior Indebtedness shall have been paid in full, no payment shall be made in respect of the principal of or interest on this Note, unless within three months after the happening of such event of default, the maturity of such Senior Indebtedness shall not have been accelerated.
- 5.3. Effect of Subordination. Subject to the rights, if any, of the holders of Senior Indebtedness under this Section 5 to receive cash, securities, or other properties otherwise payable or deliverable to the Holder of this Note, nothing contained in this Section 5 shall impair, as between the Company and the Holder, the obligation of the Company, subject to the terms and conditions hereof, to pay to the Holder the principal hereof and interest hereon as and when the same become due and payable,

or shall prevent the Holder of this Note, upon default hereunder, from exercising all rights, powers, and remedies otherwise provided herein or by applicable law.

- 5.4. Subrogation. Subject to the payment in full of all Senior Indebtedness and until this Note shall be paid in full, the Holder shall be subrogated to the rights of the holders of Senior Indebtedness (to the extent of payments or distributions previously made to such holders of Senior Indebtedness pursuant to the provisions of Section 5.2 above) to receive payments or distributions of assets of the Company applicable to the Senior Indebtedness. No such payments or distributions applicable to the Senior Indebtedness shall, as between the Company and its creditors, other than the holders of Senior Indebtedness and the Holder, be deemed to be a payment by the Company to or on account of this Note; and for the purpose of such subrogation, no payments or distributions to the holders of Senior Indebtedness to which the Holder would be entitled except for the provisions of this Section 5 shall, as between the Company and its creditors, other than the holders of Senior Indebtedness and the Holder, be deemed to be a payment by the Company to or on account of the Senior Indebtedness.
- 5.5. Undertaking. By its acceptance of this Note, the Holder agrees to execute and deliver such documents as may be reasonably requested from time to time by the Company or the lender of any Senior Indebtedness in order to implement the foregoing provisions of this Section 5.
- 6. **Prepayment.** Upon 15 days prior written notice to the Holder, the Company may at any time prepay in whole or in part the principal sum, plus accrued interest to date of payment, of this Note without penalty; provided, however, that the Holder shall have the option during such 15 day period to instead convert the entire unpaid principal amount and accrued interest under this Note as provided herein rather than receive payment from the Company.

7. Conversion.

7.1. Voluntary Conversion. The Holder of this Note has the right, at the Holder's option, to convert the entire unpaid principal amount and any accrued interest under this Note, in whole but not in part, into fully paid and nonassessable units of membership of the Company (the "Units"), at a per Unit conversion price equal to \$10.00 per Unit, (the "Conversion Price").

8. Conversion Procedure.

- 8.1. Notice of Conversion Pursuant to Section 7.1. Before the Holder shall be entitled to convert this Note into Units pursuant to Section 7.1, it shall surrender this Note at the office of the Company and shall give written notice by mail, postage prepaid, to the Company at its principal corporate office, of the election to convert the same pursuant to Section 7.1. Such conversion shall be deemed to have been made immediately prior to the close of business on the date of such surrender of this Note, and on and after such date the Holder of this Note entitled to receive the Units issuable upon such conversion shall be treated for all purpose as the record Holder of such Units.
- 8.2. Mechanics and Effect of Conversion. Upon conversion of this Note pursuant to this Section 8, the Holder shall surrender this Note, duly endorsed, at the principal offices of the Company or any transfer agent of the Company. Upon conversion of this Note, the Company will be forever released from all of its obligations and liabilities under this Note with regard to that portion of the principal amount and accrued interest being converted, including, without limitation, the obligation to pay such portion of the principal amount and accrued interest.

Covenants.

- 9.1. Information Rights. So long as any sums or amounts remain outstanding under this Note, the Holder shall have the right, upon reasonable advance notice during normal business hours, to review any and all of the Company's monthly, quarterly, or annual financial statements, other corporate books and accounting records, or other corporate documentation.
- 9.2. Dividends or Other Distributions. So long as any sums or amounts remain outstanding under this Note, the Company shall not declare or pay any dividend or otherwise make a distribution on any membership interests of the Company without first obtaining the written approval of the holders of at least a majority of the then outstanding aggregate principal amount of Notes issued in the Note Offering.
- 9.3. Joinder to Operating Agreement; Joinder to Transaction Agreements.
- 9.3.1 In the event this Note converts into Units pursuant to Section 7.1 hereof, the Holder shall execute a joinder agreement to that certain Operating Agreement of the Company, dated as of June 1, 2013, by and among the Company and the "Members" named therein, as amended and restated from time to time (the "Operating Agreement"), pursuant to which the Holder shall irrevocably and unconditionally agree that it shall, as of the date of such conversion, become a party to the Operating Agreement and a Member of the Company, with all the attendant rights and obligations thereof, with the same force and effect as though the Holder had originally been a signatory thereto.
- 10. Assignment. Subject to the restrictions on transfer described in <u>Section 12</u> below, the rights and obligations of the Company and the Holder of this Note shall be binding upon and benefit the successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, and transferees of the parties.
- 11. Waiver and Amendment. Any provision of this Note may be amended, waived, or modified upon the written consent of the Company and the holders of at least a majority of the then outstanding aggregate principal amount of Notes issued in the Note Offering. Any amendments, waivers, or modifications of this Note effected in accordance herewith shall be binding upon the Holder, including if the Holder has not executed such amendment, waiver, or modification. No failure or delay on the part of the Holder in the exercise of any power, right, or privilege hereunder shall operate as a waiver thereof, nor shall any single or partial exercise of any such power, right, or privilege preclude other or further exercise thereof or of any other right, power, or privilege.
- 12. Transfer of This Note or Securities Issuable on Conversion Hereof. With respect to any offer, sale, or other disposition of this Note or the Units into which such Note may be converted, the Holder will give written notice to the Company prior thereto, describing briefly the manner thereof, together with a written opinion of such Holder's counsel, to the effect that such offer, sale, or other distribution may be effected without registration or qualification (under any federal or state law then in effect). Promptly upon receiving such written notice and reasonably satisfactory opinion, if so requested, the Company shall notify such Holder that such Holder may sell or otherwise dispose of this Note or such Units, all in accordance with the terms of the notice delivered to the Company. If a determination has been made pursuant to this Section 12 that the opinion of counsel for the Holder is not reasonably satisfactory to the Company, the Company shall so notify the Holder promptly after such determination has been made. Each Note thus transferred and the Units thus transferred shall bear a legend as to the applicable restrictions on transferability in order to ensure compliance with the Securities Act, unless in the opinion of counsel for the Company such legend is not required. The Company may issue stop transfer instructions to its transfer agent in connection with such restrictions.

-5-

- 13. Treatment of Note. To the extent permitted by generally accepted accounting principles, the Company will treat, account, and report the Note as debt and not equity for accounting purposes and with respect to any returns filed with federal, state, or local tax authorities.
- 14. Notices. Any notice, request, or other communication required or permitted hereunder shall be in writing and shall be deemed to have been duly given on the date of service if personally served on the party to whom such notice is to be given, on the date of transmittal of service via telecopy to the party to whom notice is to be given (with a confirming copy delivered within 24 hours thereafter), or on the third day after mailing if mailed to the party to whom notice is to be given, by first class mail, registered or certified mail, postage prepaid, or via a recognized overnight courier providing a receipt for delivery and properly addressed at the respective addresses of the parties as set forth herein. Any party hereto may by notice so given change its address for future notice hereunder.
- 15. No Rights as a Member. Nothing contained in this Note shall be construed as conferring upon the Holder or any other person the right to vote or to consent or to receive notice as a member in respect of meetings of members for any other matters or any rights whatsoever as a member of the Company; and no dividends or interest shall be payable or accrued in respect of Units obtainable hereunder until, and only to the extent that, this Note shall have been converted.
- 16. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the state of Arizona, excluding that body of law relating to conflict of laws.
- 17. Heading; References. All headings used herein are used for convenience only and shall not be used to construe or interpret this Note. Except where otherwise indicated, all references herein to Sections refer to Sections hereof.
- any surety, guarantor or other obligor makes any payment to Holder in connection with the indebtedness evidenced by this Note, and all or any part of the payment is subsequently invalidated, declared to be fraudulent or preferential, set aside, or required to be repaid by Holder or paid over to a trustee, receiver, or any other entity, whether under any bankruptcy act or otherwise (any payment of this type being referred to as a "Preferential Payment"), the indebtedness of the Company under this Note will continue or will be reinstated, as the case may be, and, to the extent of the payment or repayment by Holder, the indebtedness evidenced by this Note or part of this Note intended to be satisfied by the Preferential Payment will be revived and continued in full force and effect as if the Preferential Payment had not been made.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

-6-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Note to be issued this 12th day of September, 2013.

ZERO SHOCK SEATING, LLC

Name: Tony

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Address:

465 East Chilton Drive, Suite 1A Chandler, Arizona 85225

Agreed and Acknowledged:

STEVEN A. SALVO AND SANDRA J. SALVO, TRUSTEES, OR THEIR SUCCESSORS IN TRUST, UNDER THE SALVO LIVING TRUST, DATED FEBRUARY 26, 1990, AND ANY AMENDMENTS THERETO

OTTENTA CALVO Testas

SANDRA J. SALVO, Trustee

Address:

15639 South 17th Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85048-8637

SCHEDULE 1

DESCRIPTION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURING NOTE

	12) United States Patent Robbins et al. 54) METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AN ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION SUPPORT SYSTEM			(10) Patent No.: (45) Date of Patent:			US 8,424,832 B2 Apr. 23, 2013	
(54)				180/271, 272, 273; 280/734, 735; 318/466, 318/467; 701/37, 49				
(75)	Texamiterer	Kabu C D	obbias, Phoenix, AZ (US);	See application file for complete search history.				
(/-/	##* PHIOTIS.	William E	. Woodbury, II, Apache AZ (US); Scott A. Boster,	(56)	1	Reference	es Cited	
			AZ (US); Mark J. Miskili,		U.S. P	ATENT D	OCUMENTS	
		Phoenix, A	• ,		8,704 A 8,739 A	1/1957 J 6/1962 V		
(73)	Assignee:	Elliptical Chandler.	Mobile Solutions, LLC, AZ (US)	3,19	1,878 A 2,306 A 5,277 A *	5/1965 V 6/1965 S 9/1966 D		
(*)	Notice:	patent is e	any disclaimer, the term of this extended or adjusted under 35 (b) by 898 days.	3,56 3,72 3,79	8,154 A 3,627 A 5,746 A 7,691 A 7,983 A		Whipps	
(21)	Appl. No.:	11/609,833	3		1,515 A	9/1982		
(22)	Filed:	Dec. 12, 2	AGE	(Continued)		•		
, ,		200.23, 2	•••		FOREIG!	N PATEN	TDOCUMENTS	
(65)		Prior P	ublication Data	EP	0393	655	10/1990	
	US 2007/0	235911 A1	Oct. 11, 2007		OTE	IER PUB	LICATIONS	
	Re	lated U.S. A	pplication Data	USPTO co U.S. Appl.	mmanication No. 11/317,4	dated Apr. 114, filed D	21, 2008 concerning co-pending ec. 22, 2005 by Jodi G. Robbins	
(63)	Continuation-in-part of application No. 11/278,642, filed on Apr. 4, 2006.		(Continued)					
cess		•		Primary !	Examiner —	- Tan Le		
(51)	Int. C). F16M 13/	80	(2006.01)	(57)		ABSTE	RACT	
	F16M 11/		(2006.01)		d and appear	itus for an	adaptive, multi-axis suspen-	
(52)		248/550;	(2006.01) 248/562; 248/636; 267/140.11;	sion supp sion to a maintain	ort system payload. Co the payload.	providing carse sosp within a	both coarse and fine suspen- sension control is provided to coarse range of position. Fine	
(58)	2	267/136; 180/167; 180/271; 296/65.01 suspension or leid of Clevification Search 248/550, 562, 566, 618, 638, 636; 267/131, to determine the determine to determine the determine to determine the dete			n control is characterist ine the requ y a magneto	control is provided by monitoring and analyzing aracteristics in both time and frequency domains the required amount of damper resistance to be magnetorheological (MR) device. 8 Claims, 4 Drawing Shreets		

EXHIBIT A

NOTICE OF CONVERSION

(To Be Signed Only Upon Conversion of Note)

The undersigned, the holder of the foregoing Note, hereby surrenders such Note for conversion into Units of Membership of ZERO SCHOCK SEATING, LLC to the extent of \$ unpaid principal amount and accrued interest of such Note, and requests that the Units of Membership be issued in the name of Steven A. Salvo and Sandra J. Salvo, Trustees, or their successors in trust, under the Salvo Living Trust, dated February 26, 1990, and any amendments thereto.
Dated:
STEVEN A. SALVO AND SANDRA J. SALVO, TRUSTEES, OR THEIR SUCCESSORS IN TRUST, UNDER THE SALVO LIVING TRUST, DATED FEBRUARY 26, 1990, AND ANY AMENDMENTS THERETO
STEVEN A. SALVO, Trustee
SANDRA J. SALVO, Trustee
(Signature must conform in all respects to name of holder as specified on the face of the Note)
Address: 15639 South 17 th Street Phoenix, Arizona 85048-8637

SCHEDULE 2 TO EXHIBIT B To Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document

[See Attached]

PATENT REEL: 032171 FRAME: 0985

RECORDED: 02/05/2014